Wall Street Journal
National Multimodal Survey

November 29 — December 4, 2023
1500 Registered voters

Q.1 To make certain you are as comfortable as possible, would you prefer to be interviewed in English or Spanish?

Dec Aug Apr Dec

23 23 23 22
ENglish ... 98 97 95 99
SPaNISN ... 2 3 5 1

Q.4 Are you over 18 and registered to vote in (STATE)?

Dec Aug Apr Dec

23 23 23 22
Y S i 100 100 100 100
N[0 TSROSO 0 0 0 0
(Don't Know/Refused)..........couvviieeieeiiiiiiiiiceee e, 0 0 0 0

Q.5 What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?

Dec Aug Apr Dec

23 23 23 22

Some grade School ........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 0 0 1
Some high school ... 2 2 3 5
High school graduate ...........ccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 19 20 19 17
Technical or vocational school graduate ................ 6 9 5 8
Some College ..o 23 20 20 19
College graduate with an Associate's or 2-year

(0= =T P 10 12 15 13
College graduate with a Bachelor's or 4-year

JEQIEE ...ttt 24 23 23 23
Post-graduate degree .........cccccvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 15 14 14 14
(Don't Know/Refused) .........ccovviiiiiiiieiiiieiiiiiiee 0 1 1 0
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Q.6/7 With which political party are you affiliated? Do you consider yourself to be a/an...?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Republican.........cccuveiviiiiiiiee e 33 33 32 31 31 31 31 31
Independent/Lean Republican .............ccoeeveeevvnnenn. 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9
Democrat ...........uuuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 32 32 33 33 34 34 34 34
Independent/Lean Democrat...........cccooeeeeiviiennnnnenn. 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8
Independent..........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 10 11 14 12 13 12 13 12
Something €lSe .......coooiiiiiii, 4 3 0 3 1 3 3 3
(DON't KNOW) ..o 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3

Q.8 It's a long way off, but as things stand now, how likely is it that you will vote in the November 2024 election for President,
Congress, and other offices? Would you say you will...?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Definitely vote ... 88 90 91 - 89 90 87 83
Probably Vote.............uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6 4 4 - 7 7 6 9
A 50-50 chance to vote ........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 4 3 3 - 2 2 4 4
Probably NOT VOte .......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 2
Definitely NOT VOte........uuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 1
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........uuuveeeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 1 1 1 - 0 - 1 1

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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Q.9 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS) (REPUBLICAN AFFILIATED VOTERS IN REGISTRATION STATES)' As you are
aware, very few people actually participate and vote in the Republican Presidential (Primary/Caucus) that happens every four
years. How likely is it that you will participate and vote in your state's 2024 Republican Presidential (Primary/Caucus)?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Definitely vote/participate .........ccccooeeeeiiiiiiieennl. 91 92 86
Probably vote/participate............ccccooeeviiiiiiiieen. 9 8 14
A 50-50 chance to vote/participate.............ccoeeeeeen. 0 0 0
Probably NOT vote/participate ...........ccccevvvveeennnn. 0 0 0
Definitely NOT vote/participate.............ccccvvvueeenn... 0 0 0
(Don't know/Refused)............uueeveeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 0 0 0

Q.10 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS) (DEMOCRAT/INDEPENDENT AFFILIATED VOTERS IN REGISTRATION STATES
THAT REQUIRE PARTY REG CHANGE TO VOTE)? As you are aware, very few people actually participate and vote in the
Presidential (primary/caucus) that happens every four years. How likely is it that you will participate and vote in the (STATE) 2024
Presidential (Primary/Caucus), knowing that you must change your party registration in order to vote in another party's
(primary/caucus)?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Definitely vote/participate .........ccccooeeeiiiiiiiieennl. 91 83 98
Probably vote/participate...........ccccooeevviieiiiiieenn . 9 17 2
A 50-50 chance to vote/participate.............ccoeneeee. 0 0 0
Probably NOT vote/participate ............ccccccuvvveeennnnns 0 0 0
Definitely NOT vote/participate.............ccevvvueeen... 0 0 0
(Don't know/Refused)............uueeveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 0 0 0

' 157 respondents
217 respondents
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Q.11 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS) (DEMOCRAT/INDEPENDENT AFFILIATED VOTERS IN REGISTRATION STATES
THAT REQUIRE PARTY REG CHANGE TO VOTE AND WILL DEFINITELY OR PROBABLY VOTE/PARTICIPATE)® And do you
plan on participating and voting in the Republican or Democratic (Primary/Caucus) for President?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Republican..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieccee e, 100 100 100
(D=1 0 g o Ted =1 1 o3 0 0 0
(Don't know/Refused).............uuveeimimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinens 0 0 0

Q.12 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS) (VOTERS IN AFFILIATION STATE OR DEMOCRAT/INDEPENDENT AFFILIATED
VOTERS IN OPEN PRIMARY STATE)* As you are aware, very few people actually participate and vote in the Presidential
(primary/caucus) that happen every four years. How likely is it that you will participate and vote in the (STATE) 2024 Presidential
(Primary/Caucus)?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Definitely vote/participate .........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiiieennl. 91 96 97
Probably vote/participate...........cccccooeeiiiiiniiienn. 9 4 3
A 50-50 chance to vote/participate.............ccoeeeeee. 0 0 0
Probably NOT vote/participate ...........cccoevvvveeennnn.. 0 0 0
Definitely NOT vote/participate.............cccevvvueeen... 0 0 0
(Don't know/Refused)............uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 0 0 0

3 17 respondents
4 245 respondents
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Q.13 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS) (VOTERS IN AFFILIATION STATE OR DEMOCRAT/INDEPENDENT AFFILIATED
VOTERS IN OPEN PRIMARY STATE THAT WILL DEFINITELY OR PROBABLY VOTE/PARTICIPATE)® And do you plan on
participating and voting in the Republican or Democratic (Primary/Caucus) for President?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Republican..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieccee e, 100 100 100
(D=1 0 g o Ted =1 1 o3 0 0 0
(Don't know/Refused).............uuveeimimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinens 0 0 0

Q.14 Would you say that things in the country are going in the right direction or headed in the wrong direction?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Right direction.............coooiiiiiiiiiie e 19 23 15 24 20 23 26 27
Wrong direction ... 71 69 75 66 71 68 63 63
(Don't Know/Refused) ........cceeeeiiiiieieiiiiieeeeiiee, 10 9 10 10 9 9 10 10

5245 respondents
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Q.15 (SPLIT A)® What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21

Economy (General) (Economic growth/Economic

recovery/Other economic iSSUES)..................... 21 24 23 - - - - -
Immigration (Fix immigration system/U.S.-

Mexico border/Migrants) ...........ccccccceeeeieeeininnn, 13 11 6 - - - - -
Abortion (Abortion rights/Protecting women's

right to choose/Roe v. Wade/Banning

AbOrtioNS)...ccoii e, 7 8 11 - - - - -
Democracy (Preserving democracy/The

republic/The Constitution) ..........cccccvvvviiinnnnnnnn. 7 5 5 - - - - -
Inflation (Reducing cost of living/Gas prices/QOil

prices/Food PriCes) ......uueeeiieeeiiiiiiiiiee e, 6 6 6 - - - - -
Anti-right-wing ideology (Stopping Republicans/

The far right/Fascism/Trump/Insurrectionists) ...6 4 4 - - - - -
Foreign policy (General)...........ccccoeeeiieiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 5 2 3 - - - - -
Honesty/Integrity/Leadership.........ccccccvvvviiiininnnnnn. 4 - - - - - - -

Anti-left-wing ideology (Stopping Democrats/
Communism/Socialism/Liberals/The far left/
Biden/Harris/PelosiiMAGA/Wokeness) ............. 4 4 3 - - - - -

Crime (Reducing crime/violence/public safety)....... 3 3

Freedoms and rights (Liberty/Rights/Personal

10 | 1€ T 3 4 3 - - - - -
Education (Schools/Making education
affordable/Improving quality/Student loans) ...... 3 3 3 - - - - -

6 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B.
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Q.15 (SPLIT A)” What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Climate change (Environment/Global warming) .....2 6 2 - - - - -
Government spending/National debt (Lowering

debt/deficit/Balance the budget)............cc......... 2 2 2 - - - - -
Guns (Preventing gun violence/Gun control/Pro-

2nd Amendment/Gun rights) ..., 2 2 9 - - - - -
Health care (Lowering health care costs/Drug

costs/Expanding health care access)................ 2 3 3 - - - - -
22 G RSP 2 - - - - - - -
Jobs (Creating more jobs/Reducing

unemployment/Getting people back to work/

Labor shortage) ........covveeeiiiiiiiiee e, 2 1 1 - - - - -
Housing (Affordable Housing) ...........cccccvvvvviinnnnnn. 1 1 0 - - - - -
Race issues (Racial inequality/Racism/Race

relations/Racial divide).............ccccvveeiiiiinnnn, 1 1 1 - - - - -
Economic inequality (Reducing gap between rich

and poor/Homelessness/Poverty) ..................... 1 1 2 - - - - -
Social Security (Protect Social Security) ................ 1 1 1 - - - - -
Government overreach (Small government)........... 1 - - - - - - -
Election integrity (Ending voter fraud) .................... 1 1 1 - - - - -
Energy (Energy independence/Producing more

LY LT (o Y T 1 1 1 - - - - -
Voting rights (Voter suppression/Protecting right

tO VOLE). 1 1 1 - - - - -
Terrorism (Keeping country safe from terrorism)....1 0 0 - - - - -

7 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B.
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Q.15 (SPLIT A)® What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21

Government corruption .........cccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiien e 0 4 2 - - - - -
UKraine/RusSia..........ccuuuiiiiiieiiieiiiiieee e 0 1 0 - - - - -
China (Beating China/Reducing Chinese

INFIUENCE) .o, 0 0 0 - - - - -
Criminal justice reform (Reforming police

practices/Criminal justice system)..................... 0 1 0 - - - - -
COVID pandemic (Get COVID under control) ........ 0 0 0 - - - - -
Term limits ..o 0 0 0 - - - - -
Infrastructure (Fixing the roads) ........cccccccevvvvvenennn. 0 0 0 - - - - -
Unity / Bipartisanship (Bringing the country

together/Ending the divisions in the country/

COMPIrOMISE) ..t 0 0 0 - - - - -
L@ 1 = 10 11 15 - - - - -
Don't KNOW/NONE ........uuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieenainenens 2 2 3 - - - - -

8 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B.
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Q.16 (SPLIT B) Some people feel so strongly about an issue that they won'’t vote for a candidate if they disagree with them on
that issue. Of the following issues, what is the one issue you most strongly feel you couldn’t vote for a candidate who disagrees
with you about it? If it's another issue or if you do not feel strongly enough about any of the issues to determine your vote, please
just say so.

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
F2Y oTo] 3 (o] o NN 19 - - - - - - -
Whether they believe the 2020 election was
legitimate ... 13 - - - - - - -
IMMIGration ...........ooeeviiiiei e 13 - - - - - - -
Government spending and debt............................ 12 - - - - - - -
(U] [ 9 - - - - - - -
The war between Israel and Hamas....................... 5 - - - - - - -
T AXES e 4 - - - - - - -
Climate change..........coooiiiei e 3 - - - - - - -
(O 1 [ R 10 - - - - - - -
NONE .. 8 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused)..........couviiieiieiiiiiiiiiiceee e, 4 - - - - - - -

Q.17 All other things being equal, if the 2024 election for Congress were held today, would you be more likely to vote for the
Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate for Congress?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Definitely Republican ..........cccooociiiieiiiiiiiee, 34 34 34 - 40 37 36 34
Probably Republican ..., 12 10 9 - 7 7 9 10
Probably Democrat ..............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaes 12 11 9 - 8 8 8 9
Definitely Democrat............ccccveeiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 30 32 33 - 36 39 34 32
(Unsure/Depends/Undecided).............uvveeveeeeennnnnes 13 13 13 - 9 8 11 14
(R CTTUET=To 0 0 2 - 0 1 2 2
Total Republican........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 46 44 43 - 46 44 46 44
Total Democrat...........coooiiiiiiiiiiii 41 43 42 - 44 47 41 41

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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Now, here is a list of names and ideas in the news. Will you please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each person or idea? If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person or idea, just say so.

Very Smwt Smwt Very Can’t Total Total

Fav Fav Unfav Unfav Rate Fav Unfav
18 Joe Biden
DeC 23..... e 17 19 11 50 3 36 61
AUG 23 ... 17 23 9 49 3 39 58
API 23 e, 18 23 8 49 3 41 57
DEC 22......oeeeeee e 20 23 9 45 4 43 54
OCE 22 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 22 ... 20 25 8 45 2 45 53
MLAr 22, 22 19 10 47 3 41 56
NOV 2T o e 22 20 8 45 4 43 54
19 Donald Trump
DEC 23.... e 25 16 6 50 3 41 56
AUG 23 ... e 27 12 6 52 3 39 58
API 23 e 24 15 6 50 4 39 57
DEC 22.......oeeeeeeee e 18 17 10 49 5 36 59
OCE 22 ... - - - - - - -
AUQG 22 ... 23 16 6 52 3 39 58
Mar 22, 26 15 6 48 4 41 55
NOV 2T o e 25 16 6 48 5 41 54
20 Bidenomics
DG 2. e 13 16 44 19 29 52
AUG 23 ... - - - - - - -
APr 23 e - - - - - - -
DEC 22......o e - - - - - - -
OCE 22 ... - - - - - - -
AUG 22 ... - - - - - - -
VMIar 22 .. e - - - - - - -
NOV 2T e - - - - - - -
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Now, here is a list of names and ideas in the news. Will you please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each person or idea? If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person or idea, just say so.

Very Smwt Smwt Very Can’t Total Total

Fav Fav Unfav Unfav Rate Fav Unfav
21 Joe Manchin
DEC 23.... e 3 15 20 24 37 18 44
AUG 23 ... - - - - - - -
APr 23 e - - - - - - -
DEC 22.......e e - - - - - - -
OCE 22 ... - - - - - - -
AUG 22 ... - - - - - - -
Mar 22, - - - - - - -
NOV 2 e - - - - - - -
22 Kamala Harris
DEC 23.... e 13 20 10 49 8 33 59
AUG 23 ... e 14 18 10 47 10 33 58
API 23 e 13 22 10 48 7 35 58
DEC 22.......oeeeeeeee e 14 21 9 46 10 35 55
OCE 22 ... - - - - - - -
AUG 22 ... - - - - - - -
M 22, - - - - - - -
NOV 2 oo e - - - - - - -
23 Robert F. Kennedy Jr
DG 23 . 8 26 14 28 24 34 42
AUG 23 ... 8 27 13 31 21 35 44
APr 23 e - - - - - - -
DEC 22......o e - - - - - - -
OCE 22 ... - - - - - - -
AUG 22 ... - - - - - - -
VMIar 22 .. e - - - - - - -
NOV 2T e - - - - - - -
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Now, here is a list of names and ideas in the news. Will you please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each person or idea? If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person or idea, just say so.

Very Smwt Smwt Very Can’t Total Total

Fav Fav Unfav  Unfav Rate Fav Unfav
24 (SPLIT A) The Republican Party
DeC 23......o 18 23 16 38 6 4 54
AUG 23 ..o - - - - - - -
APr 23 e - - - - - -
DEC 22.......e e - - - - - - -
OCt22...... - - - - - - -
AUQG 22 ... 15 26 13 42 4 40 56
Mar22............oooii 17 26 14 37 5 44 51
NOV 21 L, 17 26 15 35 7 43 50
25 (SPLIT B) The Democratic Party
DeC 23...... 16 21 15 41 38 56
AUG 23 ... - - - - - - -
APr 23 e - - - - - -
DEC 22....... e - - - - - - -
OCt22...... - - - - - - -
AUQG 22 ... 18 26 13 40 3 44 53
Mar22............oooii 16 24 12 44 5 40 55
NOV 21 . 17 26 12 40 5 43 52

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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Q.26 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS)® If the Republican Presidential (Caucus/Primary) were held today, for which of the
following candidates would you vote?
Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Donald Trump ... 59 59 48
NiKKi Hal@Y ......evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 15 8 5
Ron DeSantis........ccoovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee 14 13 24
Vivek Ramaswamy .........cccoooeeiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeeiiin, 4 5 2
Chris Christie .......ucoiiiiiiicce e 2 3 0
Doug BUrguM........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeiieeees 0 1 -
Asa HUutchinSoN.........cooiiii e, 0 1 0
(Other candidates) ............uevveeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieies - 5 7
(UNdecCided) .......uuvveeeeriieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeananeeeaeaeaaaeees 6 4 13

Q.27 (IF NOT UNDECIDED IN Q.26)" And would you say that you are definitely committed to voting for (CANDIDATE CHOSEN
IN Q.26) and won't change your mind or you could still change your mind and vote for someone else?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Definitely committed, won't change mind .............. 49 53 -
Could change mind and vote for someone else.....49 47 -
(Don't know/refused) .............uueeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniees 1 1 -

9419 respondents
10 394 respondents

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO



Wall Street Journal: November 29 — December 4, 2023

Q.28 If the 2024 election for President were held today and if the candidates were (READ NAMES) for whom would you vote?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Republican Donald Trump ........cvveeiiiiieiiiiiiiienn. 37 40 - - - - - -
Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieie, 31 39 - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr...........cc.......... 8 - - - - - . -
No Labels Candidate Joe Manchin......................... 3 - - - - - - -
Independent Cornel West ........ccccooooveiiiiiiininnnnnnn. 3 2 - - - - - -
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein..........cccccoeooeeeee. 2 - - - - - - -
Libertarian Party Candidate Lars Mapstead ........... 1 1 - - - - - -
(8 g Te [=Tor o 1= | 14 17 - - - - - -

Q.29 More specifically, if the 2024 general election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Donald
Trump and Democrat Joe Biden, for whom would you vote?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Definitely Trump.........evveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiias 40 39 39 36 38 37 38 39
Probably Trump ... 7 6 6 7 8 7 7 6
Probably Biden...........ccceeviiiiiiiiii 6 6 6 5 7 4 6 4
Definitely Biden ............ooeveiiiiiiiiiee e 37 40 42 40 39 46 40 42
(Undecided) ....oooeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 10 8 7 12 8 6 9 10
Total Trump ... 47 46 45 43 46 44 45 45
Total Biden ... 43 46 48 45 46 50 45 46

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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Q.30 (IF TRUMP IN Q.29)"" And would you say your vote is more a vote FOR Donald Trump OR a vote AGAINST Joe Biden?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
FOR Donald Trump.......ccoevieeeiiiiiiiicee e, 40 - - - - - - -
AGAINST Joe Biden ...........ccocooeiiiiiceeiiieeeiiiieen, 32 - - - - - - -
BOth oo 27 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused).........ccovvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiciee e, 1 - - - - - - -

Q.31 (IF BIDEN IN Q.29) "> And would you say your vote is more a vote FOR Joe Biden OR a vote AGAINST Donald Trump?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
FOR Joe Biden ........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiicceee e, 21 - - - - - - -
AGAINST Donald Trump.........coovviiieeiieeeeceeeeiien, 51 - - - - - - -
BOth ..o 27 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused)..........couviiieeiieiiiiiiiiiiciee e, 0 - - - - - - -

11704 respondents
2 641 respondents

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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Q.32 (SPLIT A) More specifically, if the 2024 general election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican
Ron DeSantis and Democrat Joe Biden, for whom would you vote?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Definitely DeSantis...............uuvuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieines 36 - 41 - - - - -
Probably DeSantis ..........cccoevviiiiiiiiiiieiecee e, 8 - 8 - - - - -
Probably Biden..........cccooooviiiiiiiicie e 6 - 7 - - - - -
Definitely Biden .............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 38 - 37 - - - - -
(UNdecCided) ......uueurueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieeieiiiaees 11 - 7 - - - - -
Total DeSantis.........cccveemmeccniirrerrrrmssss e eeeeenanas 45 - 48 - - - - -
Total Biden ........cccovviiiimececcrrr e e e 45 - 45 - - - - -

Q.33 (SPLIT B) More specifically, if the 2024 general election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican
Nikki Haley and Democrat Joe Biden, for whom would you vote?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Definitely Haley .........ccoiiiiiiiici e, 36 - - - - - - -
Probably Haley..........cooiiii e 15 - - - - - - -
Probably Biden..........cccooooviiiiiiiiiiei e 10 - - - - - - -
Definitely Biden .........cccoooveviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 24 - - - - - - -
(8] gL LYoo [=T o 15 - - - - - - -
Total Haley.........coiiiiiieeeccrre e 51 - - - - - - -
Total Biden ........cccooviiiiiecccrrr e e 34 - - - - - - -
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Q.34 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Strongly approve..........cooovveeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 16 17 18 17 17 19 21 19
Somewhat approve ........oooeeviiiiiie 21 25 24 25 26 26 21 22
Somewhat disapprove.........cccocceeeiiiieiiiiiiiiceeeee, 12 9 8 10 8 9 10 10
Strongly disapprove ...........covceeiiiiieiiiee 49 48 48 46 47 44 47 46
(Don't Know/Refused) ...........uuveeeimimiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
Total AppProve.......ccvviiiiirnnnn s 37 42 42 42 43 45 42 41
Total DiSapProve......ccccceeeeerrrrrrrrremmmssssssserreeenanes 61 57 56 56 55 54 57 57

Q.35 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Strongly approve..........coooiiieiiieeeieeeeeeee e, 31 32 33 32 31 31 33 31
Somewhat approve ........coooeeviiieiiie e 17 16 14 16 17 14 15 17
Somewhat disapprove.........cccceeveeeeiieeiiiiiieneeeeeeeeens 7 6 7 8 7 7 6 7
Strongly diSapprove ..., 45 44 44 42 43 48 44 43
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........uuueveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniins 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
Total APProve.......oviiiiiiiiiinii s 47 48 48 48 49 44 48 48
Total DiSapprove.......ccccceireeecciimececce s ereeanens 51 51 51 50 49 55 51 50

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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More specifically, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on each of the following?

Strng Smwt Smwt Strng DK/ Total Total

App App Dis Dis Ref App Dis
36 (SPLIT A) Handling the economy
Dec 23...... 19 17 9 51 3 36 60
AUG 23 ..o 16 21 11 48 4 37 59
APEF 23 .. 16 22 8 51 2 38 60
DEC 22......... - - - - - - -
OCt22...... - - - - - - -
AUQG 22 ... - - - - - - -
Mar22............oooii 18 20 10 49 2 39 59
NOV 21 e - - - - - - -
37 (SPLIT B) Handling inflation and rising costs
Dec 23...... e, 13 17 12 54 4 30 66
AUG 23 ... 15 20 12 51 2 34 63
APEF 23 .. 12 23 10 52 3 35 62
DEC 22......... - - - - - - -
OCt22...... - - - - - - -
AUG 22 ... 17 22 10 48 3 39 58
Mar22...........ooooi, 13 21 9 54 4 34 63
NOV 21 e - - - - - - -
38 (SPLIT A) Handling Social Security and Medicare
Dec 23...... . 21 21 13 32 12 42 45
AUG 23 ..o ——————— 21 18 12 35 14 39 47
APF 23 .. 25 19 9 33 14 44 42
DEC 22......... - - - - - - -
OCt22......o - - - - - - -
AUG 22 ... - - - - - - -
Mar 22....... - - - - - - -
NOV 21 .., - - - - - - -
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More specifically, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on each of the following?

39 (SPLIT B) Securing the border

Strng
App

Smwt
App

20
22
24

22
20

23
19
19

19

Smwt Strng

Dis Dis
14 50
10 53
11 48
9 48
9 48
14 35
13 40
11 38
12 35
19 34

DK/
Ref

1 00N ©

©

10

NG [ e>Ne))

Total
App

27
30
33

34
33

45
42
46

47

Total
Dis

64
63
59

57
57

49
52
49

46

19
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Q.42 (SPLIT A) Thinking back to when he was President, generally speaking, would you say that Donald Trump’s policies helped
or hurt you personally? If his policies had no impact on you personally, just say so.

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Strongly helped ... 34 - - - - - - -
Somewhat helped ... 16 - - - - - - -
Somewhat hurt............oooeiiiieie e, 12 - - - - - - -
Strongly hurt ... 25 - - - - - - -
No impact.......cccooe i, 11 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused)..........covviiieiiieiiiiiiiiiceee e, 2 - - - - - - -
Total Helped .......... e 49 - - - - - - -
Total Hurt.......oe e e 37 - - - - - - -

Q.43 (SPLIT B) Generally speaking, would you say that President Joe Biden’s policies have helped or hurt you personally? If his
policies have had no impact on you personally, just say so.

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Strongly helped ..o 8 - - - - - - -
Somewhat helped ........ccccoooiiiiiii 15 - - - - - - -
Somewhat hurt...........cooooiiiii 16 - - - - - - -
Strongly hurt ..o 37 - - - - - - -
NO Impact........coiiiii e, 20 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused) .......ccoovvviiieiiiiiiieeeiiceee e, 4 - - - - - - -
Total Helped ..........o e 23 - - - - - - -
Total Hurt........eeeeeeeee e rs e s e 53 - - - - - - -
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Q.44 Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who in your opinion is BEST ABLE to handle each of the following issues?

Both DK/
Trump Biden Equally Neither Ref
a (SPLIT A) Rebuild the economy

DEC 23 . 52 35 2 10 2
XU T B - - - - -
AP 23 e e aaaaaaaa - - - - -
DB 2. ... e e - - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - - -
XU T 377 - - - - -
VIAE 22, e - - - - -
NOV 2T e - - - - -
b (SPLIT B) Get inflation under control

DEC 23 . 51 30 1 14 3
XU T B - - - -

Y o] o PN - - - - -
DB 2. ... e - - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - - -
XU T 377 - - - - -
VIAr 22 e - - - - -
NOV 2T o e - - - - -

¢ (SPLIT A) Reduce crime

DEC 23 . 47 30 3 16 4
AUG 23 bbb anes - - - - -
Y <] o PN - - - - -
DB 2. ... . - - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - - -
XU T 377 - - - - -
VIar 2 ... e - - - - -
NOV 21 L, - - - - -
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Q.44 Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who in your opinion is BEST ABLE to handle each of the following issues?

Both
Trump Biden Equally Neither
d (SPLIT B) Secure the border

DEC 23 . 54 24 2 15
XU T B - - - -
AP 23 e e aaaaaaaa - - - -
DEC 2. e - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - -
XU T 377 - - - -
VIar 22... .. - - - -
N OV 2 e - - - -
e (SPLIT A) Handle the war between Ukraine and Russia
DEC 23 . 47 37 2 10
XU T B - - -
Y o] o PN - - - -
DEC 22........ e - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - -
XU T 377 - - - -
VIar 2. .. - - - -
N OV 2 e a e - - - -
f (SPLIT B) Handle the war between Israel and Hamas
DEC 23 . 44 32 2 15
AUG 23 bbb anes - - - -
Y <] o PN - - - -
DEC 22........ e - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - -
XU T 377 - - - -
VI 2 ... e - - - -
NOV 21 L, - - - -

DK/
Ref

22



Wall Street Journal: November 29 — December 4, 2023

Q.44 Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who in your opinion is BEST ABLE to handle each of the following issues?

Both
Trump Biden Equally Neither
g (SPLIT A) Handle the issue of abortion

DEC 23 . 33 44 3 14
XU T B - - - -
AP 23 e e aaaaaaaa - - - -
DEC 2. e - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - -
XU T 377 - - - -
VIar 22... .. - - - -
N OV 2 e - - - -
h (SPLIT B) Bring down the costs of prescription drugs
DEC 23 . 38 38 3 13
XU T B - - - -
Y o] o PN - - - -
DEC 22........ e - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - -
XU T 377 - - - -
VIar 2. .. - - - -
N OV 2 e a e - - - -
i (SPLIT A) Protect Social Security and Medicare
DEC 23 . 38 44 3 9
AUG 23 bbb anes - - - -
Y <] o PN - - - -
DEC 22........ e - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - -
XU T 377 - - - -
VI 2 ... e - - - -
NOV 21 L, - - - -

DK/
Ref

23



Wall Street Journal: November 29 — December 4, 2023

Q.44 Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who in your opinion is BEST ABLE to handle each of the following issues?

Both DK/
Trump Biden Equally Neither Ref
j (SPLIT B) Handle Healthcare policy

DEC 23 . 37 40 2 13 8
XU T B - - - - -
AP 23 e e aaaaaaaa - - - - -
DEC 2. e - - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - - -
XU T 377 - - - - -
VIar 22... .. - - - - -
N OV 2 e - - - - -
k (SPLIT A) Protect Democracy

DEC 23 . 42 43 2 10 3
XU T B - - -

Y o] o PN - - - - -
DEC 22........ e - - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - - -
XU T 377 - - - - -
VIar 2. .. - - - - -
N OV 2 e a e - - - - -

| (SPLIT B) Improve the tone of politics in America

DEC 23 . 31 37 1 28 4
AUG 23 bbb anes - - - - -
Y <] o PN - - - - -
DEC 22........ e - - - - -
OCt 22 ... - - - - -
XU T 377 - - - - -
VI 2 ... e - - - - -
NOV 21 L, - - - - -
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Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is best described by each of the following phrases?

Trump Biden
45 (SPLIT A) Is mentally up for the job of president

DEC 23 . 45 29
AUG 23 bbb - -
AP 23 e e aaaaaaaa - -
DEC 2. - -
OCt 22 ... - -
AUG 22 . nane - -
VI 2 ... e e - -
N OV 2 e - -
46 (SPLIT B) Has the physical stamina to be President
DEC 23 . 48 14
AUG 23 bbb nanes - -
Y o] o PN - -
DEC 2. e - -
OCt 22 ... - -
XU T 77N - -
VIar 2 ... e - -
N OV 2 e - -
47 (SPLIT A) Cares about people like you
DEC 23 . 38 39
AUG 23 bbb anes - -
N o1 2 PSRRI - -
DEC 2. e - -
OCt 22 ... - -
AUQG 22 ... ——————————————————————————————————— - -
VI 2 ... e - -
NOV 2T - -

Both

Neither

23

DK/
Ref
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Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is best described by each of the following phrases?

Trump Biden
48 (SPLIT B) Respects Democracy

DEC 23 . 35 46
AUG 23 bbb - -
AP 23 e e aaaaaaaa - -
DEC 2. - -
OCt 22 ... - -
AUG 22 . nane - -
VI 2 ... e e - -
NOV 2T e - -
49 (SPLIT A) Is honest
DEC 23 . 28 38
AUG 23 bbb nanes - -
Y o] o PN - -
DEC 2. e - -
OCt 22 ... - -
XU T 77N - -
VIar 2 ... e - -
NOV 2T o e - -
50 (SPLIT B) Is corrupt
DEC 23 . 43 36
AUG 23 bbb anes - -
N o1 2 PSRRI - -
DEC 2. e - -
OCt 22 ... - -
AUQG 22 ... ——————————————————————————————————— - -
VI 2 ... e - -
NOV 2T - -

Both

Neither

11

DK/
Ref
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Q.51 (SPLIT A) How would you rate the strength of the U.S. economy?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Excellent ... 5 5 - 2 4 2 6 6
GO0Q.... e 29 32 - 30 23 33 33 33
NOt SO go0d ... 29 27 - 33 30 32 32 33
POOK .. 36 36 - 33 41 32 28 26
(Don't Know/Refused) ............uvuveieimiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 2
Excellent/Good.........cccceiiviiinmemnne e 34 36 - 32 27 35 39 39
Not S0 good/POOr ... 65 63 - 67 72 64 60 59

Q.52 (SPLIT B) Over the past two years, would you say the U.S. economy has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the
same?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Gotten better........c.vvieiiiiie 21 28 - - - - - -
GOHEN WOISE ... 65 58 - - - - - -
Stayed the same ... 13 12 - - - - - -
(Don't know/refused).............eeveeeiememmeemiiiiiiiiiiiinnenns 2 2 - - - - - -

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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Over the past year, has (READ) moved in the right direction or wrong direction.

DK/
Right Wrong Ref
53 (SPLIT A) Inflation

DB 2. . 26 68 6
U T B 20 74 5
N o] 7 ST PT PRSPPI - -

DB 2. ... e e e e e et e eeeeeteeaeeetaaeeeettieaeettaaaaeataaaaaaes - - -
O 2 ... .. - - -
U T 177 - - -
VIar 22 ... ettt e e et e e ettt eeeeetaeeeeettaeaaettaaaaaataaaaaans - - -
N OV 2T oo e e e e e et e e e eataeeeeet e aaeataaaaeataaaaans - - -

54 (SPLIT B) Your personal financial situation

DG 23 . 34 59 8
U o B 38 54 8
Y o] 7 - - -
DB 2. ... e et e e et eeee——aeeaeat e aeeataaaarataaaan - - -
O 2 ... . - - -
N U T 177 - - -
VLA 2. ... e et e e et eeeeeteeeeeetaaeeeettaeaaeataaaarataaaaaaas - - -
N OV 2T oo ettt e e e et e e e eateeeee et eae et aaarataaaans - - -

WSJ FA?:II;!IEZIO
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Q.55 Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statement.

My generation will do better than the one before me.

Dec

23
Strongly AQree ....oovveeeiiiiiieceee e, 16
Somewhat AQree ... 26
Somewhat Disagree. ... 26
Strongly Disagree ... 22
(Don't know/refused)........c.coovviieeiiiieiiiiiiceeeee, 10
Total Agree........coovvviiiiiiiini s 42
Total Disagree.........ceiiieeeciireccc e e 48

Aug

23

Apr

23

Dec Oct
22 22

Aug
22
14
30
28
16
12

44
44

Q.56 Do you think the U.S. is doing too much, not enough, or about the right amount to help Ukraine?

Dec

23
JLIC oo TN 1 110 e o SRR 37
Notenough ... 20
About the right amount............ccccciiii. 31
(Don't Know/Refused) ...........uvueeeieiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiininns 12

WSJ s

Aug

23
38
22
31
9

Apr

23
38
20
35
8

Dec Oct
22 22
- 30
- 22
- 38
- 9

BRIZIO
LEE

Aug
22

Mar

Mar
22
6
46
35
13

Nov

29
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Q.57 Do you sympathize more with the Israeli people or Palestinian people in their conflict, or do you sympathize with both the
same?
Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Strongly Israeli people........ccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiceene, 33 - - - - - - -
Somewhat Israeli people......cccccoeeveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn... 9 - - - - - - -
Boththe same.........ccccooiiiiiiiiicc e, 33 - - - - - - -
Somewhat Palestinian people..........ccccccceeeeieeiiie, 4 - - - - - - -
Strongly Palestinian people...........cccvvveiiiiiienneen, 9 - - - - - - -
NEItNEI .o, 7 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused)..........couvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e, 7 - - - - - - -
Total Israeli people.........cooriiiiciiceeerres 42 - - - - - - -
Total Palestinian people........coceciiirieciiirecennens 12 - - - - - - -

Q.58 (SPLIT A) Thinking about the war between Israel and Hamas, do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or
about the right amount to support the Israeli people?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
TOO MUCKN ... 22 - - - - - - -
TOOItElE oo 25 - - - - - - -
About the right amount..............ccccccceeiiiinnn, 37 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........euveeueieimemmeeiiiiiiininnnennns 16 - - - - - - -

Q.59 (SPLIT B) Thinking about the war between Israel and Hamas, do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or
about the right amount to support the Palestinian people?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
TOO MUCKN ... 21 - - - - - - -
e o 3 1] 11 = N 26 - - - - - - -
About the right amount..............ccccccceei i, 30 - - - - - - -
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........uuveeerremrmmmeeiniiiiiniinnnnnns 23 - - - - - - -

30
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Q.60 Which of the following statements about Israel comes CLOSEST to your opinion?

Dec Aug

23 23
Israel is taking the military action needed to
defend itself and prevent Hamas from
attacking itagain..........cccooeei i 55 -
Israel's military action is disproportionate and
going too far in its response to the Hamas

Apr
23

Dec Oct
22 22

Q.61 Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

Dec Aug
23 23
Abortion should be legal in all cases..................... 29 26
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with
some restrictions........ccoooeeviieiiiiieen e, 33 34
Abortion should be illegal except in limited
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the
woman's life is endangered.............coeeeeieeenn. 27 29
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances ....... 7 7
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........uuuereememeimimiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 4 5

WSJ s

Apr

23
26

33

Dec Oct
22 22
- 26
- 31
- 31
- 9
- 3
IIIII
BRIZIO

LEE

Aug
22

Aug
30

30

Mar
22

Mar
22
27

28

30
11

Nov
21

Nov
21
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Q.62 (SPLIT A) If Donald Trump is convicted of a felony in either the classified documents or January 6th federal trials and the
election for President were held, would you vote for Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Definitely Trump ..o 38 - - - - - - -
Probably Trump ..o, 7 - - - - - - -
Probably Biden.........ccoovveeiiiiiiii e, 4 - - - - - - -
Definitely Biden ..........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 42 - - - - - - -
({8 To =Yoo 1= | 9 - - - - - - -
Total TruMP ... e 45 - - - - - - -
Total Biden ..o e e e 46 - - - - - - -

Q.63 (SPLIT B) If Joe Biden is impeached by the House of Representatives due to his involvement with his son Hunter’s foreign

influence peddling and the election for President were held, would you vote for Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe
Biden?
Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Definitely Trump......veceoiiieeicee e 41 - - - - - - -
Probably Trump ........ooiiiiii e 5 - - - - - - -
Probably Biden..........ccccoooiviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 8 - - - - - - -
Definitely Biden .........cccoooveviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 33 - - - - - - -
(8] gL LYoo [=T o 13 - - - - - - -
Total TruMP ... e 46 - - - - - - -
Total Biden ... 41 - - - - - - -

32
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Now just some demographic questions for statistical purposes only.
Q.64 Would you say you are a Liberal, Moderate or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
Very liberal.........oooovviiiiiiiiii 13 12 14 11 13 13 12 13
Somewhat liberal ... 14 15 14 13 15 17 16 13
Moderate..........uuuuuuuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 29 29 28 33 29 27 26 30
Somewhat conservative.............cccoeeeieiiiiiiiinnnn. 21 24 17 23 22 21 22 20
Very conservative ..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiieiceie e 18 17 22 17 18 17 19 20
(Don't Know/Refused) ...........uuvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniins 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4
Total Liberal ... 27 27 28 23 28 30 28 26
Total Conservative...........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 39 40 39 40 40 39 41 40
Q.65 In what year were you born?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov

23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
181024 ... 10 4 6 9 9 9 4 4
251034 .., 15 21 19 16 16 16 21 21
351049 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 23
BOO B4 ... 26 26 25 25 26 26 26 26
L@ YT 7 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

Q.66/67 And just to make sure we have a representative sample, which of the following ethnic groups describes you best?

Dec Aug Apr Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov
23 23 23 22 22 22 22 21
White or CaucCasian.........cooveeieeeeee e 70 69 70 70 70 70 70 70
African American or BlacK...........cccoovvivviiiiiiiinnnnnn. 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Hispanic or Latino ..........cccoooiiiiiiii, 11 10 11 11 11 11 11 11
Asian American or Pacific Islander......................... 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
(VRGN = To7 =) R 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
(O 131 ) TR 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........uuueeveeiiiiieiviiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 2 3 1 1 1 3 1 1
IIIII
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Q.68 Are there children under 18 years old that currently live in your household?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Y S ittt a e e e e e 29 28 29
N (o PRSP 69 67 68
(Prefer not to Say) ...vveceeieieiiiieece e 2 4 3

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Protestant ..., 25 44 43
(02211 (o] [ 21 22 23
JEWISH ... 2 2 3
MOIMON. ... 1 1 2
Muslim/ISIamicC .........oooeeiii 1 1 1
Atheist/AgNostiC .........cccccceeiiiiiiie e, 17 17 16
(Oher) o, 24 3 5
(Don't Know/Refused) ...........uvveueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieinns 10 10 8

Q.70 Do you consider yourself an evangelical or born-again Christian?

Dec Aug Apr

23 23 23
Y B ettt 28 28 30
(o N 65 60 64
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........uuuveeeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 6 11 6

WSJ s

Dec Oct
22 22
Dec Oct
22 22
47 42
20 27
2 3
1 1
1 1
18 14
5 3
6 8
Dec Oct
22 22
29 28
67 66
4 5

BRIZIO
LEE

Aug
22

Aug
22
29
20

14
19
14

Aug
22
25
66

Mar
22
26
71

Mar
22
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22
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Nov
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Q.71 What is your current marital status?

Dec Aug

23 23
Married .....cooeeiii e 59 62
Single, never married.........ccccccceeeiiiieiiii 19 15
Separated ... 1 2
DIVOICEA.... ..o 14 11
Widowed/WIdOWET .........cuuviiiiiii e 5 5
(Don't Know/Refused) ...........uuveeeimimiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 3 5

Q.72 What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes? Is it...?

Dec Aug

23 23
Under $20,000 .......coommeeeee e 6 3
Between $20,000 and $40,000 .........cccoovvvuueeeeeen... 10 6
Between $40,001 and $60,000 ............ccvvvuueeeeen... 10 10
Between $60,001 and $80,000 ..........cccovvvvneenen... 13 12
Between $80,001 and $100,000 ..........ccvvvuueeeenn... 13 12
Between $100,001 and $150,000..........ccccccceeeeee.... 17 17
Between $150,001 and $200,000.........ccccccceeeeee.... 10 10
OVEr $200,000 ......cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 14 15
(Prefer Nnot t0 S@y) ......vvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie 8 16

Q.73 Which of the following best describes the area where you live?

Dec Aug
23 23
Urban ... 23 19
Suburban ..., 50 53
U= | PP 25 23
(Don't Know/Refused) .........ccooviiiiiiiieiiieiiiiiiiee 2 5

Apr

23
65
19
1
10
4
1

Apr

23
4
9
14
12
14
15
10
12
1

Apr

23

22
50
25

2

Dec Oct
22 22
61 64
20 18

1 2
10 11
6 4
1 1
Dec Oct
22 22
5 4
10 8
9 11
10 13
12 13
17 16
9 10
13 11
16 13

Dec Oct
22 22
23 22
48 53
27 23

2 2

IIIII

BRIZIO
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22
65
14

13

Aug

20
56
22

Mar

Mar
22

10
11
14
11
16

16

Mar
22
22
54
22

Nov

Nov
21

12
12
15
11
14

16

Nov
21
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26
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Q.74 What is your gender?

Dec Aug
23 23
Mal ... e, 48 48
Female......coooueiiie e 52 52
()1 g 1< T 0 0
(Refused).....cooeeiiiiiicci e, 0 -

Q.75 For whom did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

Dec Aug

23 23
Republican Donald Trump .......coovvveieiiiieeeiieeiiiinnn. 42 43
Democrat Joe Biden .........coovveviiiiiiiiiiieeee, 46 46
(O 1 = T 2 2
Did NOt VOIE.. e 6 4
(RefUSEA) ... 4 5
Region

Dec Aug

23 23
New England ...............uuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenns 5 5
Middle AHantiC.......couveeeeeeeee e, 13 13
East North Central ..........cooovviiiiiiiiiiii e 16 16
West North Central ..........cooiviiiiiiiiiieeeeee 6 6
South AtlantiC.......c.veeii e, 22 22
East South Central.........c.ooovvvieiiiiiieeeeeeeen, 6 6
West South Central.........ccoooeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 11 11
MoUNtaIN ... 7 7
PaCIfiC .. e 15 15

Apr
23
48
52

Apr
23
41
46

Dec Oct
22 22
48 48
52 52

0 0

Dec Oct
22 22
42 44
45 46

3 5
6 4
3 1

Dec Oct

22 22
5 5
13 13
15 16
7 6
21 21
6 7
11 10
6 7
16 15

IIIII
BRIZIO

Aug
22
48
52

Aug
13
15
21
12

15

Mar
22
48
52

Mar

Nov
21
48
52

Nov
21
41
47

Nov
21

13
15

21

12

15
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